CH \$415.00 372069

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank		04/02/2019	Chartered Bank: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Merit Distribution Group, LLC
Street Address:	1310 Union Street
City:	Spartanburg
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29302
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3720694	ENVIRO-KIT
Registration Number:	3720693	ENVIRO-ROLLER
Registration Number:	3045073	STUBBY
Registration Number:	3108273	PAINTWARE
Registration Number:	3924366	
Registration Number:	3234337	STUBBY PRO
Registration Number:	3242903	HALF-PINT
Registration Number:	3259176	HALF-PINT PRO
Registration Number:	3386167	GET PAINTING
Registration Number:	2531101	DYNAMIC
Registration Number:	2800612	PAINT WIZARD
Registration Number:	3179197	PAINT PAL
Registration Number:	3762998	DYNAMIC
Registration Number:	3803822	ENVIRO-TRAY
Registration Number:	3850627	ENVIRO-PAINTWARE
Registration Number:	2580581	FLOWLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900492891 REEL: 006610 FRAME: 0955

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-523-5300
Email: sls@phrd.com
Correspondent Name: Steve Schaaf

Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street, Suite 3600
Address Line 2: Parker, Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3717.373
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bobbi Acord Noland
SIGNATURE:	/BAN/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=48b. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Reel 5361 Frame 0001#page1.tif source=48b. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Reel 5361 Frame 0001#page2.tif source=48b. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Reel 5361 Frame 0001#page3.tif source=48b. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Reel 5361 Frame 0001#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006610 FRAME: 0956

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

April 2, 2019

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **REGIONS BANK**, an Alabama banking corporation ("Assignee"), having an office at 1180 West Peachtree Street NW, Suite 1000, Atlanta, Georgia 30309, does hereby release, relinquish, terminate and cancel any and all liens and security interests granted to Assignee by Lender (as defined below) in and to the trademark registrations and trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), arising under that certain Canadian Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 22, 2014 (the "IP Agreement"), by **DYNAMIC PAINT PRODUCTS INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada having its principal place of business at 7040 Financial Drive, Mississauga, ON L5N 7H5 ("Grantor"), to **THE MERIT DISTRIBUTION GROUP, LLC**, an Illinois limited liability company having its principal place of business at 1310 Union Street, Spartanburg, South Carolina 29302 ("Lender"), recorded September 11, 2014, at Reel 5361, Frame 0001, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the Trademark Collateral. This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark of the security interest against such trademarks and trademark registrations.

This Release is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Lender to Assignee pursuant to the terms of the IP Agreement, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Assignee. If and to the extent Assignee has acquired any right, title or interest in and to any of the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the terms of the IP Agreement, Assignee hereby reassigns and transfers such right, title and interest to Lender, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Assignee.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on following page.]

5913664 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006610 FRAME: 0957

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

REGIONS BANK

("Assignee")

Name: Elizabeth L. Schoen

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADE-MARKS

CANADIAN TRADE-MARKS

Trade Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Paint Wizard and Design	TMA556637	January 21, 2002
PTC Pro-Tint	TMA337912	March 11, 1988
Dynamic	TMA611178	May 26,2004
Paintware	TMA634536	March 7, 2005
Get Painting	TMA634838	March 10, 2005
Dyna Pro Design	TMA 638802	May 2, 2005
Titan	TMA639014	May 3, 2005
Half-Pint Pro Design	TMA652075	November 1, 2005
Half-Pint	TMA652153	November 2, 2005
Half-Pint Design	TMA652218	November 3, 2005
Half-Pint Pro	TMA652216	November 3, 2005
Sovereign	TMA653248	November 22, 2005
Stubby Pro Design	TMA721512	August 21, 2008
Stubby	TMA724006	September 18, 2008
Enviro-Pail	TMA735198	February 25, 2009
Enviro-Roller	TMA735196	February 25, 2009
Rouleau-Enviro	TMA735199	February 25, 2009
Seau-Enviro	TMA735197	February 25, 2009
Ensemble-Enviro	TMA739847	May 11, 2009
Enviro-Kit	TMA739854	May 11, 2009
Peintoutils	TMA783955	December 2, 2010
Picture of a roller	TMA815498	January 13, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 006610 FRAME: 0959

Enviro-Paintware	TMA761694	March 15, 2010
Paint Pal	TMA810171	October 25, 2011
Enviro-Tray	TMA761695	March 15, 2010
Paint Pal & Design	TMA438640	February 3, 1995

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Trade Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date Class	
Enviro-Kit	3720694	December 8, 2009	16
Eniro-roller	3720693	December 8, 2009	16
Stubby	3045073	January 17, 2006	16
Paintware	3108273	June 20, 2006 08, 16, 17, 19, 2	02, 03 , 21, 22
Picture of a roller	3924366	February 22, 2011	16
Stubby Pro Design	3234337	April 24, 2007	16
Half-Pint	3242903	May 15, 2007	16
Half-Pint Pro	3259176	July 3, 2007	16
Get Painting	3386167	February 19, 2008	8,16,21
Dynamic Design	2531101	January 22, 2002	0 2
Paint Wizard Design	2800612	December 30, 2003	06,16
Paint Pai	3179197	December 6, 2006	16
Dynamic	3762998	March 23, 2010	16, 21
Enviro-Tray	3803822	June 15, 2010	16
Enviro-Paintware	3850627	September 21, 2011 01	8,16
Flowline	2580581	June 18, 2002	6

TRADEMARK REEL: 006610 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 04/05/2019